
2025 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-26   Conf: 14-14   Home: 7-6   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 3-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (232), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hance (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Bristow (6), Swanson (3), Farnan (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-
152), Bristow (40-51), Huffman (26-31), McCall (20-28), Swanson (17-22), Braden (8-10), Stephen (4-4), Farnan (3-3), Jones-Placensia (2-
3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Fulk, Eva .357 44-44 140 23 50 4 4 0 6 62 .443 10 3 27 0 .412 0 7 24-30 74 4 4 .951
14 Tipton, Claire .348 44-44 132 23 46 9 1 6 23 75 .568 12 3 15 0 .407 3 1 4-6 24 65 9 .908
23 Lester, McKenna .317 42-42 123 9 39 9 0 2 24 54 .439 10 2 27 3 .372 2 2 2-3 103 5 2 .982
8 Long, Claire .311 33-21 61 5 19 6 1 2 8 33 .541 8 6 5 0 .440 0 0 2-2 74 4 1 .987
21 Pierce, Jayla .250 36-25 76 10 19 6 0 5 11 40 .526 10 6 24 0 .380 0 1 1-2 31 3 0 1.000
20 Berry, Emily .248 44-44 125 19 31 9 1 4 24 54 .432 11 0 24 1 .300 4 5 5-7 91 42 4 .971
9 Moreno, Jazmyne .208 40-39 72 6 15 0 0 0 0 15 .208 7 0 28 0 .278 0 1 12-15 57 1 4 .935
3 Pugh, Kaylee .197 36-35 66 8 13 1 0 1 9 17 .258 6 0 34 0 .264 0 1 7-7 41 1 4 .913
25 Finch, Kerstyn .189 44-44 127 21 24 3 0 2 10 33 .260 15 6 40 1 .304 0 11 12-15 60 61 6 .953
11 Bristow, Mya .192 29-26 73 5 14 4 0 3 8 27 .370 4 3 20 1 .263 0 2 4-7 188 22 3 .986
5 Huffman, Avery .179 33-27 56 7 10 2 2 1 7 19 .339 3 0 16 0 .220 0 1 5-5 17 19 0 1.000
10 Swanson, Ceara .163 19-17 43 2 7 0 0 0 3 7 .163 2 2 8 1 .234 0 0 0-0 90 13 1 .990
7 Hance, Lily .125 35-7 16 9 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 2 1 6 1 .263 0 1 4-7 18 0 0 1.000
2 Farnan, Emilee .000 14-1 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6 1 .000 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
22 Delgado, Aaliyah .000 15-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 3 3 .500
1 Stephen, Anna .000 12-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
16 Beatty, Jordyn .000 15-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 44-44 1127 155 289 53 9 26 135 438 .389 100 32 282 9 .332 9 33 82-110 890 266 44 .963
Opponents .262 44-44 1143 188 299 54 7 15 159 412 .360 207 18 281 4 .379 13 29 60-76 909 301 52 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Braden, Riley 2.27 5-5 19 9 3 2-0 1 71.0 53 28 23 44 69 14 0 2 .204 14 5 0 3 5
5 Huffman, Avery 3.70 6-12 24 20 13 0-0 2 126.2 125 83 67 90 147 23 3 5 .259 9 8 0 4 16
19 McCall, Madeline 3.95 6-7 19 14 3 1-0 0 78.0 94 53 44 49 55 14 2 6 .304 3 4 0 5 7
1 Stephen, Anna 4.85 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 1 13.0 20 15 9 9 5 2 1 1 .317 3 1 0 1 0
6 Jones-Placensia, Kylie 7.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 9 8 15 5 1 1 1 .241 5 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.56 18-26 78 44 19 5 4 296.2 299 188 151 207 281 54 7 15 .262 34 18 0 13 29
Opponents 2.96 26-18 71 44 21 5 2 303.0 289 155 128 100 282 53 9 26 .256 27 32 0 9 33



2025 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Huffman, Avery 36 17 19 0 1.000 1 26 5 .839 0 0
21 Pierce, Jayla 34 31 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hance, Lily 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Farnan, Emilee 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
1 Stephen, Anna 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Jones-Placensia, Kylie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Swanson, Ceara 104 90 13 1 .990 0 17 5 .773 3 0
8 Long, Claire 79 74 4 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bristow, Mya 213 188 22 3 .986 2 40 11 .784 6 1
23 Lester, McKenna 110 103 5 2 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Berry, Emily 137 91 42 4 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Finch, Kerstyn 127 60 61 6 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fulk, Eva 82 74 4 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moreno, Jazmyne 62 57 1 4 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Braden, Riley 13 3 9 1 .923 1 8 2 .800 0 0
3 Pugh, Kaylee 46 41 1 4 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tipton, Claire 98 24 65 9 .908 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 McCall, Madeline 14 1 11 2 .857 0 20 8 .714 0 0
22 Delgado, Aaliyah 6 0 3 3 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beatty, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1200 890 266 44 .963 27 120 32 .789 10 1
Opponents 1262 909 301 52 .959 34 164 55 .749 6 0


